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  Table.	
  	
  
	
  
Summary	
  of	
  CPUE	
  (kg/gear-­‐hour)	
  for	
  each	
  gear	
  type	
  between	
  	
  May	
  2012	
  –	
  April	
  2013.	
  
	
  
Gear	
  Type	
   #	
  of	
  

Interview	
  
Q1	
   Q2	
   Q3	
   Q4	
   Yearly	
  

Mean	
  
Spear	
   15	
   1.32	
   1.24	
   5.22	
   0.91	
   1.79	
  
Throw	
  Net	
   43	
   1.17	
   1.03	
   2.64	
   2.21	
   1.81	
  
Crabbing	
   3	
   NA	
   0.72	
   NA	
   NA	
   0.72	
  
Rod&Pole	
   17	
   0.95	
   1.10	
   0.04	
   NA	
   0.89	
  
Opihi	
   6	
   NA	
   NA	
   1.24	
   0.15	
   0.69	
  

Hand	
  Pole	
   21	
   0.00	
   0.41	
   0.50	
   NA	
   0.40	
  
Other	
   1	
   0.03	
   NA	
   NA	
   NA	
   0.03	
  
Aquarium	
   1	
   0.00	
   NA	
   NA	
   NA	
   0.00	
  
	
  


